## THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE INDIANA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE

Manuscript Reviewers Volume 99, Numbers 1 and 2-4

James L. Ahlrichs Hans O. Andersen Rita Barr Ernest E. Campaigne William R. Clark Donald R. Cochran Robert F. Dale John B. Droste Kara W. Eberly Uwe J. Hansen James P. Holland John Huffman Keith D. Johnson N. Gary Lane Paul C. MacMillan Wilton N. Melhorn Ronald L. Richards Scott K. Robinson Albert W. Ruesink Thomas P. Simon Paul M. Stewart Robert D. Waltz

J. Dan Webster Harmon Weeks John O. Whitaker, Jr. Stephen C. Weller Frank N. Young **Purdue University** Indiana University Purdue University Indiana University **Ball State University** Ball State University **Purdue University** Indiana University St. Mary's College Indiana State University Indiana University Indiana University Purdue University Indiana University Hanover College **Purdue University** Indiana State Museum Illinois Natural History Survey Indiana University **US Environmental Protection Agency** Indiana University-Purdue University at Fort Wayne Indiana Department of Natural Resources Hanover College Purdue University Indiana State University Purdue University Indiana University

West Lafayette, IN Bloominaton, IN West Lafayette, IN Bloomington, IN Muncie, IN Muncie, IN West Lafayette, IN Bloomington, IN Notre Dame, IN Terre Haute, IN Bloomington, IN Bloomington, IN West Lafayette, IN Bloomington, IN Hanover, IN West Lafayette, IN Indianapolis, IN Champaign, IL Bloomington, IN

Chicago, IL

Fort Wayne, IN

Indianapolis, IN Hanover, IN West Lafayette, IN Terre Haute, IN West Lafayette, IN Bloomington, IN



## STATE OF INDIANA **EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT** INDIANAPOLIS

Executive Order

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, GREETING:

WHEREAS .

the Indiana Academy of Science has served the state of Indiana for more than 100 years and now includes more than 1,200 corporate scientists, academic scientists and science educators; and

## WHEREAS, the Indiana Academy of Science supports its members in their scientific pursuits and fosters among the general public a deeper understanding and appreciation of science; and

- the Indiana Academy of Science provides counsel to governmental WHEREAS . decision-makers on matters of scientific import; and
- WHEREAS . the Indiana Academy of Science works tirelessly to encourage enthusiasm about science among young people in the state, to support them in pursuit of scientific careers and to direct the development and execution of high quality science education;
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, EVAN BAYH, Governor of the State of Indiana, do hereby proclaim October 28 - November 3, 1990 as

INDIANA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE RECOGNITION WEEK

in the state of Indiana, and I urge all citizens to join me in tribute to the dedicated members of the Indiana Academy of Science, who serve us all so well.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Indiana at the Capitol in Indianapolis on this 28th day of October, 1990.

BY THE GOVERNOR: Governor of Indiana

34

ATTEST:

Joseph H. Hogsett Secretary of State

WHEREAS . the Indiana Academy of Science enhances economic development efforts in the state through the promotion of scientific excellence; and